Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA)

Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018) EXHIBIT IIIB
Multiple
SPA/No SPA
Strategy Metric Total* SPA 1 SPA 2 SPA 3 SPA 4 SPA S5 SPA 6 SPA7 SPA 8 Specified
B3: Partner with Number of individuals
Cities to Expand newly enrolled 12,675 546 2,372 1,018 1,719 668 3,662 1,677 1,088
Rapid Re-Housin
! using Number of individuals
currently enrolled 18,985 748 3,957 1,368 2,848 1,365 4,895 2,258 1,692
Number of B3
participants that
moved in to housing 2,609 218 431 257 512 121 456 196 419
Number of B3
participants that exited
to a permanent
housing destination 3,336 209 689 317 523 131 451 364 657
Number of B3
participants that exited
the program to any
destination 8,620 395 2,014 823 1,124 291 2,135 880 985
Number of individuals
who have been
B7: Interim/Bridge served with B7 funded
Housing for Those interim/bridge housing 2,179 53 122 90 579 49 826 420 40
Exiting Institutions |Number of B7
participants who exit
to a permanent
housing destination 445 7 30 28 122 16 133 103 6
D7: Provide
Serwf:e_s and Rental Number of D7
Subsidies for - .
participants placed in
Permanent .
. housing
Supportive
Housing 476 39 98 53 177 58 9 2 40
*Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enroliments. 1




Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA)
Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

EXHIBIT 1B

Strategy

Metric

Total*

SPA 1

SPA 2

SPA 3

SPA 4

SPA5

SPA 6

SPA7

SPA 8

Multiple

SPA/No SPA

Specified

E6: Countywide
Outreach System

Number of
unduplicated
individuals initiated
contact (CES
Outreach Teams)

3,785

73

41

75

1,371

29

256

1,110

720

125

Number of
unduplicated
individuals initiated
contact (DHS MDTs)

8,139

384

830

556

1,955

644

1,427

894

1,477

Number of
unduplicated
individuals engaged
(CES Outreach
Teams)

2,506

20

40

43

748

23

82

846

671

45

Number of
unduplicated
individuals engaged
(DHS MDTSs)

4,442

322

535

141

1,408

620

712

261

442

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who
received services or
successfully attained
referrals (CES
Outreach Teams)

1,574

18

42

54

448

78

569

334

35

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who
received services or
successfully attained
referrals (DHS MDTSs)

5,780

296

666

421

1,367

469

1,262

641

679

*Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enroliments.




Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA)

Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

EXHIBIT 1B

Strategy

Metric

Total*

SPA 1

SPA 2

SPA 3

SPA 4

SPA5

SPA 6

SPA7

SPA 8

Multiple

SPA/No SPA

Specified

E6: Countywide
Outreach System

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
placed in crisis or
bridge housing (CES
Outreach Teams)

215

19

17

35

77

50

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
placed in crisis or
bridge housing (DHS
MDTSs)

302

15

162

17

56

20

23

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
linked to a permanent
housing resource
(CES Outreach
Teams)

256

31

31

38

29

111

14

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
linked to a permanent
housing resource
(DHS MDTSs)

188

23

50

20

45

33

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
placed in permanent
housing (CES
Outreach Teams)

110

33

19

34

*Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enroliments.




Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA)
Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

EXHIBIT 1B

Strategy

Metric

Total*

SPA 1

SPA 2

SPA 3

SPA 4

SPA5

SPA 6

SPA7

SPA 8

Multiple

SPA/No SPA

Specified

E6: Countywide
Outreach System

Number of
unduplicated
individuals who are
placed in permanent
housing (DHS MDTSs)

122

14

42

15

15

18

E8: Enhance the
Emergency Shelter
System

Number of individuals
who entered E8
interim/crisis/bridge
housing programs in
the reporting period

13,524

827

1,337

528

2,580

528

5,954

1,093

1,052

Number of individuals
who have been
served by E8 funded
interim/crisis/bridge
housing beds

15,970

855

1,754

658

3,055

632

7,086

1,225

1,187

Number of E8
participants that exited
to permanent housing
during the reporting
period

2,752

115

346

260

744

279

496

198

316

*Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enroliments.






