Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA) Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

Strategy	Metric	Total*	SPA 1	SPA 2	SPA 3	SPA 4	SPA 5	SPA 6	SPA 7	SPA 8	Multiple SPA/No SPA Specified
B3: Partner with Cities to Expand Rapid Re-Housing	Number of individuals newly enrolled	12,675	546	2,372	1,018	1,719	668	3,662	1,677	1,088	
	Number of individuals currently enrolled	18,985	748	3,957	1,368	2,848	1,365	4,895	2,258	1,692	
	Number of B3 participants that moved in to housing	2,609	218	431	257	512	121	456	196	419	2
	Number of B3 participants that exited to a permanent housing destination	3,336	209	689	317	523	131	451	364	657	
	Number of B3 participants that exited the program to any destination	8,620	395	2,014	823	1,124	291	2,135	880	985	
B7: Interim/Bridge Housing for Those Exiting Institutions	Number of individuals who have been served with B7 funded interim/bridge housing		53	122	90	579	49	826	420	40	
	Number of B7 participants who exit to a permanent housing destination	445	7	30	28	122	16	133	103	6	
D7: Provide Services and Rental Subsidies for Permanent Supportive Housing	Number of D7 participants placed in housing	476	39	98	53	177	58	9	2	40	

^{*}Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enrollments.

Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA) Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

Strategy	Metric	Total*	SPA 1	SPA 2	SPA 3	SPA 4	SPA 5	SPA 6	SPA 7	SPA 8	Multiple SPA/No SPA Specified
E6: Countywide Outreach System	Number of unduplicated individuals initiated contact (CES Outreach Teams)	3,785	73	41	75	1,371	29	256	1,110	720	125
	Number of unduplicated individuals initiated contact (DHS MDTs)	8,139	384	830	556	1,955	644	1,427	894	1,477	
	Number of unduplicated individuals engaged (CES Outreach Teams)	2,506	20	40	43	748	23	82	846	671	45
	Number of unduplicated individuals engaged (DHS MDTs)	4,442	322	535	141	1,408	620	712	261	442	
	Number of unduplicated individuals who received services or successfully attained referrals (CES Outreach Teams)	1,574	18	42	54	448	2	78	569	334	35
	Number of unduplicated individuals who received services or successfully attained referrals (DHS MDTs)	5,780	296	666	421	1,367	469	1,262	641	679	

^{*}Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enrollments.

Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA) Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

Strategy	Metric	Total*	SPA 1	SPA 2	SPA 3	SPA 4	SPA 5	SPA 6	SPA 7	SPA 8	Multiple SPA/No SPA Specified
E6: Countywide Outreach System	Number of unduplicated individuals who are placed in crisis or bridge housing (CES Outreach Teams)	215	2	5	19	17	3	35	77	50	7
	Number of unduplicated individuals who are placed in crisis or bridge housing (DHS MDTs)	302	15	162	17	56	4	20	5	23	
	Number of unduplicated individuals who are linked to a permanent housing resource (CES Outreach Teams)	256	1	31	31	38	-	1	29	111	14
	Number of unduplicated individuals who are linked to a permanent housing resource (DHS MDTs)	188	23	50	20	45	4	5	8	33	
	Number of unduplicated individuals who are placed in permanent housing (CES Outreach Teams)	110	-	7	4	33	7	6	19	34	

^{*}Sum of SPA data may not add up to total due to multiple enrollments.

Select Homeless Initiative Strategy (B3, B7, D7, E6, E8) Performance Data by Service Planning Area (SPA) Fiscal Year 2017/2018 (July 2017 - June 2018)

Strategy	Metric	Total*	SPA 1	SPA 2	SPA 3	SPA 4	SPA 5	SPA 6	SPA 7	SPA 8	Multiple SPA/No SPA Specified
E6: Countywide Outreach System	Number of unduplicated individuals who are placed in permanent housing (DHS MDTs)	122	14	42	15	7	6	15	5	18	
E8: Enhance the Emergency Shelter System	Number of individuals who entered E8 interim/crisis/bridge housing programs in the reporting period	13,524	827	1,337	528	2,580	528	5,954	1,093	1,052	
	Number of individuals who have been served by E8 funded interim/crisis/bridge housing beds	15,970	855	1,754	658	3,055	632	7,086	1,225	1,187	
	Number of E8 participants that exited to permanent housing during the reporting period		115	346	260	744	279	496	198	316	